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Job 30: Lesson 8-2 Quadratic Functions in Vertex Form


Lesson 8-2 Quadratic Functions Page 327:  15, 23, 27, 28, 29, 32, 33
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A swim team member performs a dive from a 14-foot-high springboard.  The parabola below shows the path of her dive.

Which equation represents the axis of symmetry?
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2. Given the quadratic function in standard form, convert each to vertex form.
a) g(x) = x2 + 8x + 16    
b) h(x) = x2 -6x + 8
3. Given the vertex (-2, 4) for a parabola that opens upward, write a potential equation in 
a) Vertex Form




b) Standard Form

4. Given the vertex (3, -4) for a parabola that opens upward, write a potential equation in 

a) Vertex Form




b) Standard Form

5. A ball is thrown into the air from the edge of a 48-foot-high cliff so that it eventually lands on the ground.  The graph below shows the height, y, of the ball from the ground after x seconds.

[image: image5.png]192
176
160
144
128
112
96
80
64
48
32
16



                      [image: image6.png]A GREAT ATTITUDE
becomes a GREAT DAY
which becomes
a GREAT MONTH
which becomes
a GREAT YEAR
which becomes
lﬁRERT LIFE."

jlandy Hale

4 WLk Sl w"
Uit hiRagrcins





For which interval is the ball's height always decreasing?

	
	

	
	

	
	


6. Albany High is designing an entranceway in the shape of a parabolic arch represented by the equation [image: image7.png]


, where [image: image8.png]0<x<20



 and all dimensions are expressed in feet.  On the accompanying set of axes, sketch a graph of the arch and determine its maximum height, in feet.
[image: image9.png]



7. The vertex of the parabola represented by [image: image11.png]


 has coordinates [image: image13.png](2,-1)



.  Find the coordinates of the vertex of the parabola defined by [image: image15.png]g(x) =f(x—2)



.  Explain how you arrived at your answer.  
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8. Krystal was given $3000 when she turned 2 years old.  Her parents invested it at a 2% interest rate compounded annually.  No deposits or withdrawals were made.  Which expression can be used to determine how much money Krystal had in the account when she turned 18?

(1)  [image: image18.png]3000(1+ 0.02)*






(3)  [image: image20.png]3000(1+ 0.02)*





(2)  [image: image22.png]3000(1— 0.02)*






(4)  [image: image24.png]3000(1— 0.02)*®




9. The results of a linear regression are shown below.
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Which phrase best describes the relationship between x and y?
	1)
	strong negative correlation
	3)
	weak negative correlation

	2)
	strong positive correlation
	4)
	weak positive correlation
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